May 2020

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or

ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore
these payments are listed separately.

Payment
Date
07/05/2020
07/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020

Payee

Civil Superannuation Vote

HMRC

Ayrshire College

Dundee & Angus College
Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries & Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West College Scotland

West Lothian College

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Quality Assurance Agency

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Scottish Institute for Enterprise
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)

Description

Pension Contributions - April 2020
PAYE & NI - April 2020

EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£134,183.63
£147,858.39
£46,410.00
£40,910.00
£33,720.00
£96,500.00
£3,729,131.12
£694,897.00
£1,170,565.87
£134,954.00
£127,280.00
£1,215,104.00
£3,505,402.18
£5,335,331.43
£1,294,011.00
£99,311.00
£4,633,308.37
£2,717,998.66
£2,686,757.25
£6,262,714.00
£2,909,850.00
£239,000.00
£4,400,712.93
£1,582,500.00
£99,690.00
£4,192,167.68
£116,522.00
£1,065,687.00
£6,232,555.00
£3,722,028.81
£2,131,274.00
£1,079,101.00
£96,500.00
£96,000.00
£6,591,696.33
£7,993,724.24
£1,496,946.56
£5,131,838.52
£433,780.00
£112,466.00
£1,871,715.36
£5,063,524.01
£1,363,083.34
£75,000.00
£1,883,755.14
£2,808,594.04




Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

May 2020

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or
ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore
these payments are listed separately.

Payment
Date
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
21/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020

Payee

University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
CBRE Limited

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd

UKRI - Research England
University of Dundee

Civil Superannuation Vote

HMRC

Description

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Rent/Rates

FE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Pension Contributions - May 2020
PAYE & NI - May 2020

Amount

£8,424,131.86
£2,307,960.38
£8,663,496.08
£19,080,079.18
£17,278,766.27
£4,233,402.80
£5,181,962.12
£11,485,091.66
£5,553,840.86
£7,992,767.63
£90,809.23
£196,666.00
£28,556.38
£68,828.19
£61,558.00
£148,926.76
£167,075.45
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