May 2020 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Payment Date	Рауее	Description	Amount
07/05/2020	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions - April 2020	£134,183.63
07/05/2020	HMRC	PAYE & NI - April 2020	£147,858.39
	Ayrshire College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£46,410.00
14/05/2020	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£40,910.00
14/05/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£33,720.00
14/05/2020		FE Grant Funding Payment	£96,500.00
	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,729,131.12
	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£694,897.00
14/05/2020	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,170,565.87
14/05/2020	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,954.00
14/05/2020	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£127,280.00
14/05/2020	Dumfries & Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,215,104.00
	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,505,402.18
14/05/2020	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,335,331.43
	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,294,011.00
14/05/2020	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,311.00
14/05/2020	_	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,633,308.37
14/05/2020	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,717,998.66
14/05/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,686,757.25
14/05/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,262,714.00
	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,909,850.00
14/05/2020		FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
14/05/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,400,712.93
14/05/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,582,500.00
14/05/2020	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,690.00
	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,192,167.68
14/05/2020	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£116,522.00
14/05/2020		FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,065,687.00
	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,232,555.00
14/05/2020	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,722,028.81
	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£2,131,274.00
14/05/2020	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,079,101.00
14/05/2020	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£96,500.00
14/05/2020	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£96,000.00
14/05/2020	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,591,696.33
14/05/2020	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,993,724.24
14/05/2020	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,496,946.56
	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,131,838.52
14/05/2020		HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,780.00
	Quality Assurance Agency	HE Grant Funding Payment	£112,466.00
	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,871,715.36
14/05/2020	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,063,524.01
14/05/2020	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,363,083.34
	Scottish Institute for Enterprise	HE Grant Funding Payment	£75,000.00
14/05/2020		HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,883,755.14
14/05/2020	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,808,594.04

May 2020 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Payment Date	Рауее	Description	Amount
14/05/2020	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,424,131.86
14/05/2020	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,307,960.38
14/05/2020	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,663,496.08
14/05/2020	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£19,080,079.18
14/05/2020	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£17,278,766.27
14/05/2020	University of St Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,233,402.80
14/05/2020	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,181,962.12
14/05/2020	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£11,485,091.66
14/05/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,553,840.86
14/05/2020	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,992,767.63
21/05/2020	CBRE Limited	Rent/Rates	£90,809.23
29/05/2020	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£196,666.00
29/05/2020	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£28,556.38
29/05/2020	UKRI - Research England	HE Grant Funding Payment	£68,828.19
29/05/2020	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£61,558.00
29/05/2020	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions - May 2020	£148,926.76
29/05/2020	HMRC	PAYE & NI - May 2020	£167,075.45